“RESOLVED that pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with 
the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 and Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration of 
₹ 1,75,000 (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand) fixed by the Board of Directors of the Company, payable to M/s Ramanath Iyer & Co., 
(Firm Registration No. 000019), Cost Accountants, as Cost Auditors, appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company on the 
recommendation of the Audit Committee for conducting audit of cost accounting records of the Company for the Financial Year 2018-19, be

[...]

The Board of Directors, in its meeting held on April 25, 2018, on the basis of recommendation of the Audit Committee appointed 
M/s. Ramanath Iyer & Co., Cost Accountants, as Cost Auditors to conduct audit of cost records of the Company for the financial year 2018-
19 and subject to ratification by Members, fixed their remuneration at ₹ 1,75,000 (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand). 

Your Directors recommend the resolution set out at Item No. 7 as an Ordinary Resolution to the Members for their approval. 

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel of the Company or their relatives is, in any way, concerned or interested, financially or